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The 2011 calendar of events includes the following recurring meetings: 
 

• 1040 MeF Executive Council Meeting – The audience for this meeting includes 1040 
MeF Executive Council Members.  This meeting occurs monthly on the first Tuesday of 
the month, unless otherwise noted. 

• 1040 MeF Working Group Meeting – The audience for this meeting includes all 1040 
MeF Working Group Participants (Software Developers, States, Tax Practitioners, and 
Transmitters) that support the 1040 MeF Program.  This meeting occurs monthly on the 
last Tuesday of the month, unless otherwise noted. 

• 1040 MeF XML Schema Discussions – The audience for this meeting includes all 
Software Developers and States that support the 1040 MeF Program. This meeting occurs 
on an as needed basis.  

 
 
January  

• January 4 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, 
Eastern Standard Time. 

• January 18 (Tuesday) – The MeF Program will open for Production for IMF Forms. 

• January 25 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time. 

 
 
February 

• February 1 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, 
Eastern Standard Time.  

• February 22 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 – 3:00 pm, 
Eastern Standard Time.   

 
 
March 
 

• March 1 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• March 29 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 2:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   
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April 

• April 5 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time. 

• April 25-28 (Monday – Thursday) – FTA e-File Symposium in Denver, CO 

• April 26 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

 
May 
 

• May 3 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• May 31 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   

 
 
June 
 

• June 7 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• June 28 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   

 
 
July 
 

• July 5 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• July 26 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   

 
 
August 
 

• August 2 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• August 14-17 (Monday – Thursday) – FTA Tax Technology Conference in Denver, CO 
 
• August 30 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 

Standard Time.   
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September 
 

• September 6 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• September 27 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   

 
 
October 
 

• October 4 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• October 25 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   

 
 
November  
 

• November 1 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• November 29 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   

 
December 
 

• December 6 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Executive Council Conference Call, 1:00 - 2:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.  

• December 27 (Tuesday) - 1040 MeF Working Group Conference Call, 1:00 - 3:00 pm, Eastern 
Standard Time.   

 


